	CIP		
FOR	RM PTO-1595 RECOR 07	-06-2	2005  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31	-92		PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
	· 2 2 2005		<b>!!!!!!</b>
To		3034	605 ocuments or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
[	Scott D. Wampler	1	Name: Novus Communication Technologies, Inc.
		,	Internal Address:
		'	Internal Address:
ľ			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	┧.	G
3.	Nature of conveyance:	}	Street Address 4445 Lake Forest Drive, Suite 600
	X Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Other		City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45242
	Execution Date: February 18, 2004	A	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
ľ	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the exec	cution date of the application is:
	A Detent Application No. (a) 10/422 221	, ,	D-44 NT- (-)
	A Patent Application No.(s) 10/422,331	B. I	Patent No.(s)
<b>d</b>			
3	Additional n	   umbers :	attached? Yes X No
5.,	Name and address of party to whom correspondence		Fotal number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Concerning document should be mailed:		11
<b>'</b>	Name: Andrew B. Ulmer		D . 1.6 (07 CTD 2 .4)
	Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
	TROOT BROWN TODD ELC	1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER		06.2006
	Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER 201 East Fifth Street		06-2226 Deposit Account Number
	City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202	-	Seposit Account Number
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit count)
	DO NOT USE	THIS S	PACE
<u> </u>			
9 5	Statement and signature.		
1 2	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ı is true (	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
0	original document.		
	Andrew B. Ulmer, Reg. No. 57,003		1. 16(11) number
-	Name of Person Signing, Registration Number		Signature Date
			Date
			aber of pages including cover sheet,
	<b>↓</b>	ttachmen	ats, and document
A7 /AF 1	TORRE CTOURS ARRANGE LA LIBERT		
	2005 GTOW11 00000126 10422331		
01 FC:	8021 40.00 dP		
CinLibra	ary 0103637.0517881 1517950v.1		

PATENT REEL: 016734 FRAME: 0155

## **ASSIGNMENT**

62R 2 9 2004

Serial No.

60/405,152

Filed

August 22th 2002

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Scott D. Wampler, of 9349 Dockside Way, Westchester, Ohio 45069 (the "Assignors"), and NOVUS COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignors have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

## PSEUDO BIT-DEPTH SYSTEM FOR DYNAMIC BILLBOARDS

, for which such Assignors have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the 22th day of August 2002, (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire all of the Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and other certain other collateral properties, and the Assignee all of their right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and other certain collateral properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, in hand paid by the Assignee to the Assignors, and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee all of their right, title, and interest in and to the following:

- the Invention, the identification of which by serial number and filing date, when available, is hereby authorized,
- the aforementioned application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof,
- all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, together with all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And, further for the consideration unted attacks, the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Parents of the United States to issue said Letters Parent in accordance with this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 016734 FRAME: 0156 And, further for the consideration stated above, the Assignors represent and warrant to the Assignee and its successors and assigns that the Assignors have a full and unencumbered title to the Invention and the other collateral property described and assigned above;

And, further for the consideration stated above, the Assignors covenant and agree that they will, whenever reasonably requested by the Assignee (but without cost to the Assignors), promptly communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to the Invention or other collateral property, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving the same, and execute any additional papers that may be reasonably necessary to enable the Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the Invention or other collateral property, or that may be reasonably necessary to vest in the Assignee the complete title to the Invention and other collateral property hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

## First Inventor:

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	Assignor	has	hereunto	set	their	hands	and	seals	this
8	day of February	_, 2004									

SCOTT D. WAMPLER

COUNTY OF Him I to a )

RECORDED: 06/27/2005

The foregoing was subscribed and sworn to upon oath before me this 18th day of February, 2004, by SCOTT D. WAMPLER, who are personally known to me or who produced \_\_\_\_\_\_ as identification

Notary Public

JENNIFER JOPLIN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires March 17, 2008 Recorded in Butler County